06-04-2003 RECORDATION FOR FORM PTO-1595 Department of Commerce PATENTS (Rev. 6-93) Jemark Office 6-2-03 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 102463188 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Varco I/P, Inc. Tuboscope I/P, Inc Additional Names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 2000 Sam Houston Parkway South Nature of conveyance: City: Houston ____ State: Texas Zip:77042 Change of Name: Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 16 January 2001 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 6,371,306 Patent No. Additional numbers attached? ____Yes _X No Total number of applications & patents Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should involved be mailed .: Name: Guy McClung_ Internal Address: PMB 347 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40 _ Enclosed, Check No.____ _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 16690 Champion Forest Dr 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-01</u>95 City: Spring State: Tex Zip:77379-7023 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Guy McClung, Reg. No. 29,008 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

06/03/2003 HUELLER 00000153 130195 6371306 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

NOTION Notice STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/05/2001 010057402 - 2801935

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TUBOSCOPE I/P, INC.

Tuboscope I/P, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly authorized and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Varco I/P, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this day of January, 2001.

TUBOSCOPE I/P, INC.

Ву:_____

James F. Maroney III, Vice President

HOUSTON:015379/00005:601062v1

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0176

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TUBOSCOPE I/P, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TUBOSCOPE I/P, INC." TO "VARCO I/P, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Vindson, Secretary of State

2801935 8100

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

010490559

AUTHENTICATION: 1372422

DATE: 10-03-01

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0177